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Vision/Mission/Core Values
Vision
Excellence for ALL

Mission
PVSD prepares 21st century learners who are 
responsible members of our global society.

Core Values
Student Centered, Equity, Teamwork, 
Integrity, Embracing and Celebrating Diversity



Strategic Plan Goals

#1 High Student Achievement

#2 Healthy, Safe, and Connected

#3 Budget Stewardship

#4 Effective Communication

: . 

VISION ~®~cfl 
EXCELLENCE F □ R ALL 

www.pleasantvalleysd.org 

https://docs.google.com/viewerng/viewer?url=https://ca00000039.schoolwires.net//cms/lib/CA00000039/Centricity/Domain/1044/PVSD+Strategic+Plan.pdf


AB 1200 Requirements and Key Deadlines
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Key Questions at Unaudited Actuals
• Did we pass the “tests”?

 SACS Reporting Form CEA, Form ESMOE, and SEMA/SEMB

• What are our program reserve balances? 

• What is the status of COVID one-time funding? 

• What is the status of other Funds?

• Are we under/over allocating funds, or do we have a structural deficit? 

www. p leasantvalleysd. org 



Form CEA (Current Expense Formula)

PART 1111 : IJEFICIIEINCY AMOUNIT 

A def ic iency amount (Line 5) is only applicab le to districts not meeting the minimum ,classroom ,compensation per,centag;e required under EC 41372 and not exempt under 
the prov is ions of EC 41374. 

1. Minimum percentag,erequired (60% elemientary ,, 55%u111if ied , 50%h-gh) .... . .... ... . . .. . .... . . .. . .. . ... ... .. .. . . . . ... . . .. _ . .. . ... .. . 

60.00% 

2. Percentag,e spent by this district (Part II , Line 15} . .. . . .. . . . . .. .. ... . . . . _ . .. .. . . . . ... .... ... . . . . _ . . . .. . . . 
60.47% 

3. Percentag,e be ow the minimum (Part 1111, l...ine 1 minus Line 2) .. . . .. .. . . .. .. . .. .. . .... .. .... .. .... .. ... . 
0.00% 

4. District's C urrent Expense of Education after reduct ions in oolumn:s 4a or 4b (IPart II, EDP 369) ... . .. .. .. . .. .. . . .. .. .. .... .. .... .. .... .. . . 
10,531,134.85 

5. Def icie 1cy Amount (Part 11 1, Line 3 t imes Une 4) . . . .. . . .. .. .. . ... .. .. . _ .. ... . .. .. . . .. .. .. . ... .. ... . . .. .. . .. .. . . .. . . .. . .. .. ... . . .. .. . . .. . 
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ESMOE
Section Ill - MOE Calculation (For data collection only. Final deterrni nation l'tiU be done by COE) 

A. Base expend itures (Preloaded expen<l itures from prior year official CDE MOE calcu lation~ (Note: lf t tle prior 1rear MOE was not me CDE has ad justed the prior ~•ear l>ase to 90 percent of ttle preceding prior year amount rather than the actual prior 
year expend iture amount) 

1. Adjustmem to llase expenditure and expenditure per ADA amounts for LEAs failing prior year MO£ calculation (From Section IV) 

2. Total adjusted base expenditure amounts (Line A plus Line A.1) 

B. equired effort (line A2 times 90%) 

C. Current year expenditure, (line I.E and Line 11.B) 

D. J. OE defi ciency amoun, if any (Line B minu , line C) (If negative, t tlen zero) 

[ . MOE cletenmination (If one or both of the amounts in line Dare zero, the MO E requirement is met; if bo h amoun s are positive, the I• OE requirement i, not met If either colum n in Line A.l or Line C equals zero, ttle MOE calculation is incomplete.) 

F. MOE deficiency percentage, if MOE not met; otherv1ise, zero (Li ne D divided by line 13) (Funding under ESSA ewe red programs in FY 2024-25 may Ile reduced by the lower of t tle two percentage,) 

Total 

66,193,536.3 

0.00 

66,193,536.3 

59,574,182.71 

72,110,901.96 

0.00 

/, OE Met 

0.00% 
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Special Education Maintenance of Effort

Ex:peflild it11LJ1ries (Gompliaflilce) SEMA Pass 
2022.-2023 $ ·14,2:04,'9·12J 4 I 

- SACS W,eb 2022/23 -
$ 1216,,558.30 

Ex:peflild itimes (El'i.g i bility No PC RA) $ ·1412:04,'9·12. ·14 
Comparison Year --

SEMB - SACS Web 2022/23 $ f1. 7291,6·10.44) -
(Expendituires less PCRA fo ir II' 

·12 4I5 301 .70 21022-21023 $ Gomo,airi,scm Yea ir) ' ' 

Pass 
2Ur2.3-2O24 

Blldget (Eligibility) 
$ 12,561,232.00 ' 

SE ·, B - SACS Web 2022123 -

I 

I I 
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Key Questions at Unaudited Actuals
• What are our program reserve balances? 
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General Fund

RestrictedUnrestricted

Budget Structures 

e 

t 
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Restricted Program Balances
Resource 

2600 

6266 

6300 

6500 

6547 

6762 

7028 

73H 

7388 

7426 

7435 

8150 

e2rn 
tiOrn 

Descr i ption 

Expanded Leaming Opportun;'lies Prog:ram 

Educator Effectiveness, FY 2021-22 

Lottery : lns1ruct ional Materials 

Special Education 

Special Educat ion EaJly Intervention Presch ool Grant 

Arts , Music , and lns lructional Materials Discretionary Blooli: Grant 

Chld Nutri1ion: Kitchen lnf ras1JUcture Up.grade- Funds 

Classif ied School Employ ee- Professional Dev elopment Block Grant 

SB 117 COVID-19 LIEA Response Funds 

Expanded Leaming Opportun;ties (ELO) Grant Parapro5ess ional S1aff 

Learnirag Recovery !Emergency Block Grant 

Ongoing & Major Mrntenance- Account (RMk Education Code Section 17070-75) 

Student Ac6.I ity Funds 

Other Re-stricte-d Local 

2022-23 
Unaudited A ctuaJs 

1.757,739.26 

1.384. 1166.81 

240, 1132.64 

300,000.00 

400,431.00 

1. 700,425.00 

22,195.87 

13. rn5.e.s 
~ .897.0-5 

23,498.83 

l.520,7.24.58 

1.362,558.5-4 

147 . 395.0-5 

827,004.62 

11 .{!70,374.93 
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Key Questions at Unaudited Actuals
• What is the status of COVID one-time funding? 
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July 20- Dec 20 Jan 21 - June 21 July 21 -Dec 21 Jan 22 - Jun 22 July 22 - Dec 22 Jan 23 - Jun 23 July 23 - Dec 23Jan 24 - Jun 24

CRF LLM
LLM GF
ELOG
LLM GEER
ESSER I
ESSER II
ESSER III 

20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24

One-Time Funds 
( A Slide from Two Years Ago) 
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Sheet1

		Name 		Resource 		PVSD Allocation 		Effective Spending Deadline				$ available 		Notes

		CRF LLM 		3220		$2,826,603		5/30/21

		LLM GF 		7420		$453,846		12/30/21

		Reopening Incentive				$1,750,000		8/31/22

		Expanded Learning OG				$3,780,000		8/31/22						*10% for paras 

		LLM GEER Funds 		3215		$473,812		9/30/22

		ESSER I		3210		$556,040		9/30/22

		ESSER II				$2,630,000		9/30/23

		ESSER III 				$5,844,773		9/30/24						Tydings provision, obligation by 9/30/24

		SB 117		7388		$104,816		open 



						$18,419,890





timeline view

										School Year 		20-21		20-21		21-22		21-22		22-23		22-23		23-24		23-24

												July 20- Dec 20		Jan 21 - June 21		July 21 -Dec 21		Jan 22 - Jun 22		July 22 - Dec 22		Jan 23 - Jun 23 		July 23 - Dec 23		Jan 24 - Jun 24		July 24 - Dec 24

						Deadlines				CRF LLM				5/30/21

										LLM GF						12/30/21

										Reopen Incentive										8/31/22

										ELOG										8/31/22

										LLM GEER										9/30/22

										ESSER I										9/30/22

										ESSER II														9/30/23

										ESSER III 																		9/30/24





										CRF LLM				$2.8M

						Effective School Year				LLM GF						$453K

										Reopen Incentive								$1.75M

										ELOG								$3.78M

										LLM GEER								$473K

										ESSER I								$556K

										ESSER II												$2.63M

										ESSER III 																$5.8M

																$192K para				$192K para

																		$7M				$4M				$4M

																		$4.53M				$3M				$3M





complex timeline view

										School Year 		20-21		20-21		21-22		21-22		22-23		22-23		23-24		23-24

												July 20- Dec 20		Jan 21 - June 21		July 21 -Dec 21		Jan 22 - Jun 22		July 22 - Dec 22		Jan 23 - Jun 23 		July 23 - Dec 23		Jan 24 - Jun 24		July 24 - Dec 24

						Deadlines				CRF LLM				5/30/21

										LLM GF						12/30/21

										Reopen Incentive										8/31/22

										ELOG										8/31/22

										LLM GEER										9/30/22

										ESSER I										9/30/22

										ESSER II														9/30/23

										ESSER III 																		9/30/24





										CRF LLM				$2.8M

						Effective School Year				LLM GF						$453K

										Reopen Incentive								$1.75M

										ELOG								$3.78M

										LLM GEER								$473K

										ESSER I								$556K

										ESSER II												$2.63M

										ESSER III 																$5.8M

																$192K para				$192K para

																		$7M				$4M				$4M

																		$4.53M				$3M				$3M





presentation view

								20-21				21-22				22-23				23-24

								July 20- Dec 20		Jan 21 - June 21		July 21 -Dec 21		Jan 22 - Jun 22		July 22 - Dec 22		Jan 23 - Jun 23 		July 23 - Dec 23		Jan 24 - Jun 24		July 24 - Dec 24



						CRF LLM
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						ELOG

						LLM GEER

						ESSER I

						ESSER II

						ESSER III 





														40				33				25

																										21-22		22-23		23-24

																										0.4		0.33		0.25



Percent of Remaining Funds Expended Per Year





21-22	22-23	23-24	0.4	0.33	0.25	
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Sheet1

		Name 		Resource 		PVSD Allocation 		Effective Spending Deadline				$ available 		Notes

		CRF LLM 		3220		$2,826,603		5/30/21

		LLM GF 		7420		$453,846		12/30/21

		Reopening Incentive				$1,750,000		8/31/22

		Expanded Learning OG				$3,780,000		8/31/22						*10% for paras 

		LLM GEER Funds 		3215		$473,812		9/30/22

		ESSER I		3210		$556,040		9/30/22

		ESSER II				$2,630,000		9/30/23

		ESSER III 				$5,844,773		9/30/24						Tydings provision, obligation by 9/30/24

		SB 117		7388		$104,816		open 
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presentation view
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Key Questions at Unaudited Actuals
• What is the status of other Funds?
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Funds 

01 General Fund
12 Child Development Fund
13 Cafeteria Fund
15 Pupil Transportation Fund
14 Deferred Maintenance Fund
21 Building Fund
25 Capital Facilities Fund
51 Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 

“Construction Funds” 

www. p leasantvalleysd. org 



Fund 2022-23 Expenditures Fund Balance 
June 30, 2023

12 Child Development 1,450,551$                     1,223,606$             
13 Cafeteria Fund 2,602,100$                     3,645,605$             
15 Pupil Transportation -$                                    152$                       
14 Deferred Maintenance 331,453$                        1,742,374$             
21 Building Fund (Bond) 13,913,128$                   33,934,552$           
25 Capital Facilities 912,787$                        5,170,859$             
51 Bond Interest and Redemption 6,420,745$                     7,338,433$             

-
p 

I ·-
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Sheet1

				Fund 		2022-23 Expenditures		Fund Balance June 30, 2023

				12 Child Development 		$   1,450,551		$   1,223,606

				13 Cafeteria Fund		$   2,602,100		$   3,645,605

				15 Pupil Transportation 		$   -		$   152

				14 Deferred Maintenance 		$   331,453		$   1,742,374

				21 Building Fund (Bond)		$   13,913,128		$   33,934,552

				25 Capital Facilities		$   912,787		$   5,170,859

				51 Bond Interest and Redemption 		$   6,420,745		$   7,338,433







Key Questions at Unaudited Actuals
• Are we over- or under-allocating funds, or do we have a structural deficit?

 PVSD’s unrestricted general fund does not have a structural deficit and is 
well-balanced. However, significant future pressure is anticipated, due to 
historically low attendance rates, the expiration of ADA “hold harmless” 
provisions, the expiration of one-time funds, and growing costs. 
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Total Revenues $ 66,061,591

Total Expenditures $ 57,454,588

Contribution to Restricted 
& Transfers Out $ 9,207,222

Excess/(Deficiency) of 
Funds ($600,219)

Unrestricted Bottom Line for 
2022-23

Note: The $600K deficit was incurred to fund one-time expenses. 
There is no structural deficit.

www. p leasantvalleysd. org 



Questions? 

www. p leasantvalleysd. org 


	Slide Number 1
	Vision/Mission/Core Values
	Strategic Plan Goals
	AB 1200 Requirements and Key Deadlines	
	Key Questions at Unaudited Actuals
	Form CEA (Current Expense Formula)
	�ESMOE�
	Special Education Maintenance of Effort
	Key Questions at Unaudited Actuals
	Budget Structures 
	Restricted Program Balances
	Key Questions at Unaudited Actuals
	One-Time Funds �( A Slide from Two Years Ago) 
	One-Time Funds � 
	Key Questions at Unaudited Actuals
	Funds 
	 
	Key Questions at Unaudited Actuals
	Unrestricted Bottom Line for 2022-23
	Questions? 

